

RESOLUTION No.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY SUBAWARDEE GRANT AGREEMENT FOR THE HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT PROGRAM AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF EMERGENCY SERVICES TO EXECUTE THE SUBAWARDEE GRANT AGREEMENT AND ALL ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS REQUIRED TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SUBAWARDEE GRANT AGREEMENT ON THE BEHALF OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

WHEREAS, the Department of Homeland Security is funding a grant through the California Governor's Office of Emergency Services to prevent, protect against, mitigate, respond to, and recover from acts of terrorism and other catastrophic events; and

WHEREAS, the Office of Emergency Services has applied for and received grant awards from the Homeland Security Grant Program (HSGP) each fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, Nevada County has been designated as the pass-through agent for the local administration of the HSGP; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Homeland Security has provided a Subawardee Grant Agreement for use between Nevada County and subawardees; and

WHEREAS the purpose of the agreement is to memorialize subawardees' legal obligations with respect to its use of the grant funds and its compliance with the terms and conditions of the HSGP.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, hereby approves the Department of Homeland Security Subawardee Grant Agreement for the Homeland Security Grant Program authorizing the Director of Emergency Services to execute the Subawardee Grant Agreement and all additional documents required to fulfill the requirements of the Subawardee Grant Agreement on the behalf of the County of Nevada.